\HOBART’ CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT PARTS

MODEL RS22
PREWASH UNIT

FOR CRS66, 76, 86 or 103
DISHWASHERS

(INCLUDES MOTOR PARTS)

ML-33299 CRS66 R. to L.
ML-33300 CRS66 L. to R.
ML-31852 CRS76 R. to L.
ML-31853 CRS76 L. to R.
ML-33324 CRS86 R.to L.
R
L
R

ML-33325 CRS86 L. to R.
ML-31856 CRS103 R. to L.
ML-31857 CRS103 L. to R.

A product of HOBART CORPORATION TROY, OHIO 45374

FORM 16205 (8-86)



10
11

13
15
17
19
21
23
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

This Catalog now contains parts for Standard Height as well as 3" and 6” higher
than Standard Height. For proper identification of some parts it is necessary to

Table of Contents

Description

Motor and Pump (Y2 H.P. Motor)
Motor and Pump (1 H.P. Motor)

2 H.P. Motor

1 H.P. Motor

Motor Relay (3 Ph.) (CRS86 & CRS103)
Jumper Panel

Door

Wash Chamber and Tank

Wash Piping (Y2 H.P. Motor)

Wash Piping (1 H.P. Motor)

Cradle and Tracks

Drain and Overflow

Temperature Control (Piping)
Temperature Control (Electrical)

Auto Fill (Pressure Switch)

Auto Fill (Switch Arm)

Auto Fill (Rotary Switch)

Flow Back Piping (CRS66 & CRS76)
Flow Back Piping (CRS86 & CRS103)
Common Drain

measure the Door Height. These parts are so noted.

DOOR HEIGHT
225%4¢" = Standard
255%4¢" = 3" Higher than Standard

285/]6"

o

6" Higher than Standard




REPLACEMENT PARTS RS22

MOTOR AND PUMP
O (V2 H.P. MOTOR)
ILLUS. PART .
PL-13058 NO. NAME OF PART:7 AMT.
1 SC-41-13 Cap Screw 5418 3¢ 1 HEX HAl coovwin in oo smoesn i o s wsssssimman o8 o 10 b v o 4 4
2 WL-6-22 Lock"Washer a4 LIGhE « « sy vo wo snnecnss e me v sesans 00 08 i 9 Seemmsy ; 4
3 WS-17-8 WEEBHET o4 o0 v naivs o0 1 30 S0RES 0TS I SVETHN B 00 B 35 WEEENSEE B 1 B DT O 1 4
4 82642 Hetainer--Intake EIF . .5 oq v s08 aasvies S 58 5 bas 05 50 60 63 508k a bl e v s alb gl & 1
5 82643 Gasket - Intake Ell .. .. e 2
6 82660 Ell - Pump IntaKe .. 1
7 SC-41-13 Cap Serew 345-18 x 1 Hex Hd . ... .o 4
8 WL-6-22 Lock'Washero4s LIghY ; . v e seovmmmmmes o somsoinms o % G o5 Semmsmss N —— 4
9 WS-17-8 WASHIEE oo e wm smmne 5 o v i 5 SUvemramesnss 1y 56 WIRGOIER S S W6 0 7% MEGRAGEIET 9 S v W 4
10 10563 GAasKEL - PUIMD v cavvim an we @ ss ot on s wibdidss 56 500 46 o6 B3 &0 Wamavsss o o o i 1
11 68877 PUTAE SHBIE « e wos sgmsser s sn oy o oppppmng 5 G oomom o o0 v 06 10 o ey % 55 50 S0 1
12 FP-52-20 Plug Ve ST Hd: BiPe s s oy w55 w0 svivasas ve weesise 590 5y 50 0 1 0 Seisnaey oF & 0 uu 1
13 NS-24-6 Acora NUPT1ee20 - vmnan 3 58 50 05 50005000 By splin il 05 53 53 50 &5 o B B8 off 25 Wines 1
14 WL-6-32 Lock Washer 74g Lighl .. .. e 1
15 WS-21-1 WS . e e e 1
16 67500-7 O RING oo e e e 1
17 104063 Gaskel - Face Plate ... ... .. e 1
18 FP-64-15 Nipple 35 x 2% (S.T.O.E.) (Drain for Molor) .......... ..o, 1
19 ML-18897 Motor (Give Elec. Spec.) ....... ..o S w G RN ST B e Vs 1
20 WL-6-22 Lock ' Washer s LIGRE « s e o o ssessnome e o o o 50 00 60 9 wsssmnesins 12 57 S Seri 4
21 WS-17-8 WESHET oo oo o mopmay oo 50 vy e 1 @0RETey 80 B0 DODRE B I 5% YR U U0 DUTRISNY BN 6 1 LoD 4
22 SC-41-13 Cap Screw %418 x 1T Hex Hd . ... .. . ... 4
23 104329 Shaft Seal Assy. %) ....... T AL S e B ol oo e o e ol sl Wt o 2 o mse 1
24 103474 Impeller (3450 RPM) (B0 Hz.) ... ... it e et 1
25 106638 Impeller (2850 RPM) (50 Hz.) ... .. o 1
26 KW-3-3 Key - #404 Woodruff ... e 1
27 21105 Washer(Lead): . ceme o e o wn s s se o wsemmam e 5 45 S 5 HEEERIEEEE e S S 1
28 21104 WashorF{SST) « w s av i on s wn v wonmey o o0 CRRSEEEy s 59 T W 0 WEWREENTI 44 W SU 1
- 29 82645 Discharge - PUME: cucocmmn v i we i s s o o s o Sirewass % 5 200 Be 55 Sesivnoy o 5 o5 1
( } ML-39345 Motor & Impeller Assy. (Give Elec. Spec.) ........... ... ... ... . il 1
J




RS22 REPLACEMENT PARTS

[PL20026]

MOTOR AND PUMP (H-6-F)

(1 H.P. MOTOR)




O

REPLACEMENT PARTS RS22

PART
NO.

ML-18491
9934-1
67500-7
104329
77726
9825
WS-16-18
508458
87954
77727
80432

22465
112558
SC-41-10
WL-3-43
SC-41-12
WL-3-43
11800-37
NS-24-6
WL-6-32
WE-21-1
KW-3-3
74299
74542
FP-52-20
12137
112478
SC-41-10
WL-3-43
FP-64-15
104032
WS-17-8
508454
SC-41-12
80431-1
80431-5
112417-3
111070-29
112417-5
111070-30

MOTOR AND PUMP (H-6-F)
(1 H.P. MOTOR)

NAME OF PARTq7

Molor Unit (Give Elec. SPeC.) ...t
Gasket - PUMP OULIEL . . ..o
O RING ..
Shaft Seal Assy ... ... ..
Shell- Pump .......... § A S SONMAERISIIN SN BN TH WVEREU A B U6 G DGOSR S B
LockiNul = IalEE: . sewmm s o o s s s o o Sonme @ o o e S 5 W SEUEHTY
WEASHEI o s s vummn i bs s 55 o donmms o i S R Ba R B D0 BE VRONIGE B G B o s
Saaletifla™ Bl « cosuams s o s semerimsnsigs 2 58 SEEEAE 55 15 9 50 BLILES s wn o v aim
PUmp Inlake: Screen-AB8Y. o w iy pe coniusty 50 65 8 955 59 68 U5 53 S Lo sor sosvessms con s mir fim
PIEID » FATE o v woponran 5 0 50 09 BU3008 D0 B0 L 0 Fams 1t 5 tne mssiieiatens v stp s i
Face Plate Gasket Kit (1 Set Consists of: 1 Blue (.055” Thk.); 1 Brown (.010" Thk.); & 1
Yellow (020" ThK.)) .o
Gasket - Face Plate COVEr ... .. ... .
Face Plate Cover & Label ASSY ... ... ... ... .. .
Cap Screw %418 x S Hex Hd .. ...... ... .. .. ......... 2n mm e eE W SESNTAESD GR BN
Lock Washer S4g Light . . ... ..
Cap Screw %418 x g Hex Hd . ... ... .. .. ......... S EE YR RO BLEAE S LY
Lock Washer S4g Light . ... ....... ... .. § W SR T SRR B s oY mr s smmens sk s ane
DOWBN somyinnion o v s00mm 5 88 58 56 57 50 BRSWEE7 B0 5 oih Fonntenst £ g s S s st w0t sin
Acorn NUL Z4a-20 . ..o e
Lock Washer 74 Light . ........ e e e e
Washer
Key - #404 Woodruff . ..
Imtpeller (3450, APM) (B0 HZ.), . o i oo s s v 5o o somtmmsas w20 50 5 5y SR
Impelier: (2850 BPMY B0 HZ) s s oz vn 5o wn sewvwnon s wa o ooy 56 85 59 5% 90008 0 5
T atcTo Bl ¢ [ S o L T T T Ty
GASKEL: w: o oo 58 1s SPERVENTEEE 1 5 50 U0 ELAEH s o commemsesm i v st Attt
Cover - Hand Hole . ... ... ..
Cap Screw 34¢-18 x S Hex Hd ... . .. .
Lock Washer 546 Light .. ... ...
Nipple 36 x 2% Lg. (S.T.O.E.) ..o
Gasket ...
WESHEE . o i ssemmis se we commmmammmmmmms o8 I SEmoms o8 6 a6 95 DTSRRI 15 8 W
Sealer(1p” Bl o o on g semamnsimmesns 58 camenns s a0 05 SR SETEE 18 58 59 S i
Cap Screw %618 x T Hex Hd ... .. . .
H-6-F Pump Assy. (60 Hz.) (Incls. items 2 thru 7, 10 thru 23, 25, 26 thru 29, 31, 32 & 34)
H-6-F Pump Assy. (50 Hz.) (Incls. items 2 thru 7, 10 thru 22, 24 thru 29, 31, 32 & 34) ..
Motor & Impeller Assy. (60 Hz., 1 Ph.) (Incls. items 1, 3, 4, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 30 & 31) ..
Motor & Impeller Assy. (60 Hz., 3 Ph.) (Incls. items 1, 3, 4, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 30 & 31) ..
Motor & Impeller Assy. (50 Hz., 1 Ph.) (Incls. items 1, 3, 4, 18, 20, 21,22 & 24) ........
Motor & Impeller Assy. (50 Hz., 3 Ph.) (Incls. items 1, 3, 4, 19, 20, 21,22 & 24) ... .. ...

“Select gasket to oblain .008” to .010” clearance between face plate and impeller.




g
NN

N
A RN

1
\ - LR ke
| 4T IO
” |
| % .mﬁl!. Al M ‘|lh|
Al f\\; = \




REPLACEMENT PARTS RS22

ILLUS.

PL-16357

*1

PART
NO.
106590
SC-18-50
114379-1
114379-2
111493-1
77067
SC-9-65
SL-2-4
RR-4-17
BB-20-18
SC-60-75
WL-8-13
120986
SD-15-27
WL-7-12
106689
106572
SC-18-50
60395
79118
65477-85-2
65478-68-1
65478-68-2
65478-68-3
113405
114811
SD-12-45
22275-180
22275-181
15747-278
79206-1
BB-20-5
118070-1

¥2 H.P. MOTOR UNIT

NAME OF PART17

Switch - Starting (Stationary Part) . .............. .. .. .. ...,
Mach. Screw 6-32 x VaPanHd ............................
Bracket - Bearing (Fan End) ....... ... .. ... ... .. ... ... ..
Brackel - Bearing (Fan End) ........... ... ... oot
Fan-Ventilaling ........ ... . . . i i
Cover - Motor End . ... ... .. . .
Mach. Screw 8-32 x Va Rd. Hd ................ .. ..........
Loading Spring N.D. #S5-17 ... .. .. .. .. ... .. . . . ...,
Retaining RiNg . .. ...
Ball Bearing N.D. #77503 ... ... . .. .. ... .. ...
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 62 Rd. Hd ..........................
Lock Washer 10 Int. Shakeproof ................. ... ........
Box.- Terminal cocun o on vipampnnin o5 o v vonsnies 95 o3 9 oy 5%
Self-Tapping Screw 10 x 54g Pan Hd. “Taptite” ........... ...
Lock Washer 10 Ext. Shakeproof ...........................
CapaCitor ASSY . .. .
Clamp-Capacitor . .. ... ... .. .. . . .
Mach. Screw 6-32 x YVa PanHd ................. .. .........
GROMIMIBE: & o woummosnin wn s o e s i SR W5 g ST
Bushing - Snap (Field Ring) ........ ... . ccciiiiiiiiiiiian,
Stator Assy. (200-240 V., 60 Hz.; 220 V., 50 Hz.) ..............
Stator Assy. (200-240 V., 60 Hz.; 220 V., 50 Hz.) ..............
Stator Assy. (400-480 V., 60 Hz.) ......... ... ... .. ... ......
Stator Assy. (380 V., 50 Hz.) ... ... ... .
Cover - Terminal Box . ... ... ... i
Gasket - Terminal Box Cover ......... .. ......ccvvuiin. s
Self-Tapping Screw 8 x 54g Pan Hd., Type 23 ................
Bolor ASSY: ABOHZLY: wove v svssnnmmg 0 o e s e o s
Botor AssYi (SOHZY vun sn o smonmmmsn s o ssesms o2 o5 95 D6
Rotor Assy. (B0/60 Hz.) .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiin i,
Bracket - Bearing (Pump End) .. ........... ... ... ... .. ...
Ball Bearing - N.D, #7503 .. .......... ... .. 0o,
BIOG wom a5 5 50 55 emaile B 08 59 somaensmmndBince sor sy smmomeell i Bt sme scw 2

*1 Phase.
**3 Phase.




RS22 REPLACEMENT PARTS

19
16 17 18
13-14-15
12 N
.S

4

——

9=

11 E§§ 7
I U
N

A

ik

20 21
32
T T ) 33
— 55 34
Jm%

24
25-26-27-28 3
4/ 29-30-31 %
o <

i “W’ |

{_

W L

= %
((\/ ///,’ 4
ik 37

/ 38-39

—

]

o P
—

A

1 H.P. MOTOR UNIT

O

O



REPLACEMENT PARTS RS22

O

1 H.P. MOTOR UNIT

ILLUS. PART

PL-20027 NO. NAME OF PART:s AMT.
=1 119858-2 Switch Starting (Stationary Part) . .. .. .. ... e 1
*2 SC-9-49 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 35 Rd. Hd ... ... ... .. .. 2
"3 114379-3 Bracket - Bearing (Fan End) . ....... ... ... i o1

4 114379-2 Bracket - Bearing (Fan End) ... ... ... . . 1
5 292466-1 Fan - Ventilating . ... ... .. 1
6 77067 Cover - Motor End ... ... . e 1
7 SC-9-65 Mach. Screw 832 % % Rd.HA . o i cn vnvnins v on s o o5 o be sogint 4 &5 49 2
8 SL-2-4 Loading: Spring & NDL#SIT rs ot o s smsas o o seowimmsbnt 2 5 1 18 Soiens 59 s o 1
9 RR-4-17 Retaiming:RING  wx o o0 voswmmas vr s sy o8 @ 5 985 oy, 08 55 50 50 500 hdl o5 o 1
10 BB-20-18 Ball Bearing - N.D. #77503 . ... ... 1
11 SC-81-76 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 7 Rd. Hd . ... ... .. ... ... . 4
12 WL-8-13 Lock Washer 10 Int. Shakeproof .. ...... ... ... ... . 4
13 113403 Box - Terminal .. ... .. . 1
14 SD-15-27 Self-Tapping Screw 10 x 5/15 Pan Hd. “Taptite” ...... ... .. ... .. .. ... ... . ... ... 2
15 WL-7-12 Lock Washer 10 Exl. Shakeproof . ...... ... .. .. ... . . . . 2
16 SD-12-45 Self-Tapping Screw 8 x %s Pan Hd., Type 23 ... ... ... ... . . ... . . i .. 2
17 60395 CE (o] 1411 S A T 1
18 79118 Bushing - Snap (Field Ring) ............................. SR ER TR B Soaangn i 1
"19 80369 Bushing . Shap (Field RiNg) seewgpepes 22 0 vvas s 0 48 65 58 5850 808 on 55 Fomomm o 1
20 SD-12-45 Self-Tapping Screw 8 x % Pan Hd., Type 23 .. ... .. ... ... .. . . . i, 2
21 113405 Cover - Terminal BOX . ... ... e 1
22 114811 Gasket - Terminal Box COVEr .. a. .ottt e 1
23 113417 Connector Block ASSY ... ... 1
24 113552 Terminal Block Base ASSY .. .. ...t 1
*25 65477-147-1 Stator Assy, (P00-230 Vi, B HZ), cuwsinn wn on smimomes 54 o o o o vasmsmins 0 w0 hedis s 1
*26 68477-147-2  Slator Assy. (220 V., 5O HZ) . o vnvmuminy oo s saan o0 e 55 50 0% B 5bas gins os 0% sis e 1
27 65478-110-1 Stator Assy. (200- 230 V., 400-460 V., 60 L T T Ty " it 1
**28 65478-112-1 Stator Assy. (220/380 V., 80 HZ.) . ... ... i 1
*29 22275-208 Rotor Assy. (200-230 V., B0 Hz.) ... .. ... 1
*30 22275-207 Rotor Assy. (220 V., 80 Hz)) ... . e 1
**31 15747-288 Rotor Assy. (200-230 V., 400-480 V., 60 Hz.) (220/380 V., 50 Hz.) ... ................. 1
"32 104725 Capacitor Cover & INSUlalor ASSY .. ... ..ot 1
"33 70487-6 CapaCIIOr . . o 1
*34 89258 Helainer< Capaton .. cumupme o we on i s o 5 SRUISRTES G 55 9 SETREE Y 53 5 5 1
*35 SD-15-3 Self-Tapping Screw 10 x Y Pan Hd. “Taptite” ..... ... ... ... .. ... ..o uv. ... 2
*36 WS-2-15 Washer (Shims screw to prevent bottoming) ................. ... i, 2
37 BB-20-18 Ball Bearing N.D. #7503 . ... ... . . 1
38 118969-1 Bracket - Bearing (Pump End) (60 - I 1
39 118969-2 Bracket - Bearing (Pump End) (50 Hz.) .. ... .. .. . .. . 1
118070-1 Plug (Not Shown) (Use withitems 38 & 39) . ..... . ... ... . . . 1

*1 Phase.

**2 Phase.




RS22 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-20037

PART
NO.

SC-71-11
113913
88196-5-1
SD-8-25
113911
SC-71-11
113930-1
SC-41-9
WL-6-22
113910
SC-41-11
WS§-5-32
WL-6-22
NS-15-11

9
7 8 10 11 12 13 14

MOTOR RELAY (3 PH.)
(CRS86 & CRS103)

NAME OF PARTw

Mach. Screw 10-24 x 34 Phil. Truss Hd ... ........... ..
Cover ...
Relay - Thermal Overload .. ..........................
Self-Tapping Screw 10 x 34 Phil. Bind. Hd., Type B ......
Plate - Relay Mounting ........ ... ... . ..............
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 34 Phil. Truss Hd . . .............
Relay Box ASSY ... ...
Cap Screw %618 x Ve Hex Hd ... ... . ... .. .. ... ...
Lock Washer $4g Light . ...... ... . .. .. ... ............

Bracket - Relay Box Mounting ............... .. .......

Cap Screw %4¢-18 x M Hex Hd ......... ... . ... ... ...
Washer ... .. ... . .. .
Lock Washer $4g Light .. ...... ... .. ... ... ... ... ... ...
FollNGE S5 8 HER BN covsman s on on o womsmasen 5 1 0

—0—



(

rmeasin,

REPLACEMENT PARTS RS22

ILLUS.
PL-16986

PART
NO.
NS-13-11
WL-3-43
80752
104142
80752
103792
104143
103792
S5C-36-26
104135
SC-41-26
WL-6-27
80743
60468
80437
82816

80448
80450
80438
79396
74348
SC-53-5
8C-14-10
79451
SC-14-10
79448
NS-15-11
WL-6-22
WS-17-21
NS-15-11
WL-6-22

PL-16986

JUMPER PANEL

NAME OF PART:s AMT.

Full Nut %4618 Hex Fin ... .. 2
Lock Washer % Light . ... . 2
Spacer - Magnet Support (L. to R. Standard) or (R. to L. Gas or Steam} ............... AR
Spacer - Magnet Support (R. to L.) (Elec. Heat) (CRS66 & CRS76) . .................. AR
Spacer - Magnet Support (CRS86 & CRS103) (R.to L, Elec) ....................... 1
Support - Magnet (L. to R. Standard) or (R. to L. Gas or Steam) ..................... 1
Support - Magnet (R. to L.) (Elec. Heat) (CRS66 & CRS76) ............. oo \ovi. 1
Support - Magnet (CRS86 & CRS103) (R.to L., Elec.) . ..........o o 1
Cap Screw %4618 x g Hex Hd ... ... ... ... . . 2
Catch-Magnetic ............ ... ......cciviii... ¢ o R S B STTRESNNT BN VU RN G 1
Cap Screw 34-16 x YVa Hex Hd . ... ... ... 1
Lock Washer 34 Light ........... ... G W SRR e e S B G AEN BE NE MEEG 1
Plates: Magnol .casmesmmmes s w s o m setesoimeis: w o 15 5 SSEEIEE 5 5 ST 1
L e T 1
Jumper Panel & Reflection Tube Assy. (R. to L.) (Gas or Steam Heat) .. ............... 1
Jumper Panel & Reflection Tube Assy. (R. to L.) (Elec. Heat) (Not Shown) (CRSE6 &

6 1
Jumper Panel & Reflection Tube Assy. (R. lo L.) (Elec.) (CRS86 & CRS103) ............ 1
Jumper Panel & Reflection Tube Assy. (L. 1o R.) (Gas & Steam) (CRS86 & CRS103) .. ... 1
Jumper Panel & Refleclion Tube Assy. (L. to R.) (Elec.) (CRSE6 or CRS103) ........... 1
Panel - Jumper (L. to R.) (Not Shown) (CRS66 & CRS76) . ..........covvuenrnn.n. 1
Speed Nut 10-24 .. ... ... .. .. s i a SRR BR W S MR SUSSORNSRIEEN BT B D PERET I 15 5 4
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 34 Truss Hd ... ... ..o 4
Cap Screw %618 x S Hex Hd . ... ... . . . . . . . 4
ANGIG TQ! e v o2 s o v vt ST B £ BEREE B3 BE 5 U b st os e e s e 2
Cap Screw %46-18 x Sa Hex Hd . ... ... .. . 2
Support - Tie Bar ... .. .. 2
Full Nut %4618 Hex Fin ... ... o e e e 4
Lock Washer %46 Light . ... ... o 4
Washer .. 4
FUll Nul S4g-1B HeX Fin .. ... e 2
Lock Washer $4s Light ... ... 2




RS22 REPLACEMENT PARTS

[PL-200322

—12 —



&

REPLACEMENT PARTS RS22

ILLUS.
PL-20032-2

PART
NO.
PC-4-6
12114
290164
290180
280180-2
290180-3
526408
NS-31-16
290160
290159
NS-31-50
103441
NS-31-16
5C-53-2
8C-53-2
2764141
NS-31-15
286731-1
286731-2
286731-3
5C-53-2
74348
276451
290161-1
290172
286621
114941
NS-31-16
1123798-5
112379-4
112379-6
112378-1
112378-33
112378-2

DOOR
NAME OF PART7 AMT.
Cotter Pin 145 3 U2 Lt wommn oo as as o a0 50 seseio s e 55 90 5 wed s 52 05 58 o . 1
L T 1
LAtEN & DOOE_poe v ms va sovmmomnsms o 20 G0un 5 06 55 EESETET00EE 1 v wor 1o oo srr oo o 1
Door Assy. (2%s" Door Height) ... ... .. i 1
Door Assy. (25%¢" Door Height) ... ... .. o 1
Door Assy. (28%6” Door Height) . ........ ... .. . 1
Tape - FOAM .. AR
Stop Nut 10-24 “Elastic'” .. ... ... ... . 18
Magnet 1
Belainer-=Magnel ... e o s s o o s 2 5 o8 5 06 5 SRR B ) B LR O 1
Slop Nl 832 Elastic” .. ox o wsmuess oo o s 55 55 50 65 55 OFE0EY 55 6 % vomeniens o 2
Inspection Door Trough ASSY . ... ...ttt 1
Stop Nut 10-24 “Elaslic™ .. ... .. . ... 11
Mach. Screw 10-24 x Vo Truss Hd .. ... ... .. .. it 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x V2 Truss Hd ... ... ... ... ... 2
Wire Way Bracket ASSY ... ... ... .. 1
Stop Nul 10-24 “EIastic” . ... ... ... 2
Wire Way (R. to L., CRS86 & CRS108) . ......... i 1
Wire Way (Not Shown) (L. to R., GRSB6 & CRS76) ....................oovoioo... 1
Wire Way (R. to L., CRS66 & CRS76; L. o R, CRS86 & CRS103) ................... 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x Va Truss Hd .. ... ... ... e 1
Spead NUL 10-24. . oo cuiiniyit vr ot 60 6505585 50 £0m wn b din s ias wue bis e~ e rint o s romans 1
Retainer - Wire ... ... e 5
Door Interfock COVEr ASSY . ...\ o i 2
Insulator - Cover ... ... .. . 2
Bracket - Reed Switch ... ... ... .. 2
Swilch - Reed ... ... ... 2
Slop;Nul 10:24 “ENasliC™ . wssp s o v ssmmmmmn s s: w0 Soueeenms 58 5 52 80 00 2. 2
Door Guide Assy. (22%" Door Heighl) . ..... ... 2
Door Guide Assy. (25%6" Door Height) ... .. ... .. . . . . .. . . . . 2
Door Guide Assy. (285%g" Door Height) . .......... oo 2
Slide - Door (22%6"” Door Height) . ... .. ... . 2
Slide - Door (25%46" Door Height) .. ......... ... .. .. ... i, 2
Slide - Door (28%s" Door Height) .. ... ... ... . ... .. it 2

— 13—



RS22 REPLACEMENT PARTS

47 THRuU §2

40-41

37-38-39

35-36
29 tHru 34

53THRUTI

25-26-27-28

13-14-15
16
WASH CHAMBER AND TANK
ILLUS. PART
PL-20028 NO. ' NAME OF PARTr AMT.
1 79162 Hanger - Cradle Suspension Strip . ... 2
2 SC-53-16 Mach. Screw 546-18 x S5 Truss Hd ... ... ... . 4
3 WL-6-22 Lock WashierSis LIght - o cossmmvmamy o oo s o0 w5 pne o o 89 0 Seimpaiios B 5 v wisva o 4
4 NS-15-11 Full Nul S4g-18 HeX FiN o o v i i vi st v s i s o8 5k o s sie e s dis 50 ok s 4
5 NS-31-19 Stop Nul %a-20 “ElastiC’ . . ... e e 15
6 SC-41-5 Cap Screw 14-20 x S4 Hex Hd ... ... . e 15
7 NS-31-29 Stop Nul 346=18 “Elastic’ .. ... o 4
8 WS-17-8 aSNET 4
9 79254 Deflector - Wash Chamber ... .. ... ... ... e 1 Y
10 80931-1 Spacer = ChambBer {.3345™ ThK) susrovismnn o v om0 a o Ssimisimes ©6 @ @ 08 6 AR ks
11 80931-2 Spager-Chambet 0598 ThK.) wwwwemns vn ws o sesemms ve 9 0 SEvaonss o o 28 5 AR .

—14 —



REPLACEMENT PARTS RS22

ILLUS.
PL-20028

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

PART
NO.
SC-41-12
60468
WL-6-27
SC-41-26
79517
79387
79371
286830
103753
103815
5C-41-10
WL-6-22
NS-15-11
276453-2
276453-1
107213
68911
287625
287625-2
287625-3
86586
86586-2
86586-3
SC-53-2
NS-31-15
SC-41-12
SC-41-10
NS-31-29
107214
101494
120151-1
120266-1
SC-53-5
NS-31-15
79047
103768-2

103776-2
105475-2
105479-2
105475-3
105479-3

290163-1
290167-1
79909
78874
287503
286797
80125
80126
286798
286799
80077
79824
286928
286927
80421
80039
SC-53-2
66307
75895
79437
120152-1

WASH CHAMBER AND TANK (Cont.)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Cap Screw %4618 x To Hex Hd .. ... ... . 4
R e D LT L F T 1
Lock Washer 3 Light .. ... 1
Cap Screw 34-16 x Vo Hex Hd .. .. ... e 1
Strainer Chute COVEr ASSY ... ...t 1
Strainer Basket ASSY . ... .. ... 1
Pan - Slrainer ... ... 1
Pan « Deflector (NOV ShOWN) . v v s on o smnwannin s 8% 58 G ooy 24 0% o 04 S8 5 1
E Lol S | = M (o B T 1
Tank Assy. (L.to R) (Not Shown) .. ... ..o i 1
Cap Screw 4618 x Sg Hex Hd . .. ... . 4
Lock Washer %4g Light . ... ... 4
FUlL NUEL %Ae-18 Hex Hd ... e e 4
Support - Tank (Front, R. to L., Rear, L. to R.) ... ... ... ... i, 1
Support - Tank (Rear, R. to L., Front, L. to R.) (Not Shown) ......................... 1
Shim - Tank SUPPOMt ... ..o 2
Plate~ReMfOrCement ...omn o os pammsms s e as o swsaimmenss By 00 ey Sy & 0 1 2
Shield - Splash (22%4s" Door Height) . ... .. ... i 2
Shield - Splash (25%4¢" Door Height) ......... B 9 B SR TSR B by moemesmses v s s 2
Shield - Splash (28%4" Door Height) . ........... ... ... . . 2
Support - Splash Shield (2254¢" Door Heighl) . ......... ... . . ... i 2
Support - Splash Shield (25%¢" Door Height) ....... ... .. .. . .. ... 2
Support - Splash Shield (28%¢ " Door Height) . ..... .. ... ... ... .. ... ... 2
Mach. Screw 10-24 x V2 Truss Hd ... ... ... ... .. ... . . . . . i 4
Stop Nut 10-24 “Elastic’ . ... ... . .. 4
Gap:Screw e 1B % T HeX HA, wi va o o mo wovmissmsrsn 2 s o3 Somenaiine 0 58 Dhaiey b | 2
Cap Screw %4618 x S Hex Hd . ... ... . . 2
Stop Nut %46-18 “Elastic” .. ... L LY T T T 2
Shield - Splash . ... ... 1
Spacer - Splash Shield . ... . 2
Curtain - Splash (10-C-1) . ... ... o 1
Rod - Splash Curtain ... ... 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 34 Truss HY . . ... 3
Slop Nubsl0:24 “Elashic™ . .. cwssdmmmes w o o memssmmn @ o o w0 e o 00 e ms 3
Curtain Hook & Drip Shield ASSy ............... .. i, 1
Chamber Assy. (2254¢" Door Height) (R. to L.) (Incls. items 1, 2, 3, 4, 44, 45, 46 & Door
e e L e L L Ty y iy 1
Chamber Assy. (2254¢” Door Height) (L. to R.) {Incls. items 1, 2, 3, 4, 44, 45, 46 & Door
GUIdE ASSY.) . 1
Chamber Assy. (255" Door Height) (R. lo L.) (Incls. items 1, 2, 3, 4, 44, 45, 46 & Door
GUIdE ASBY.) .. 1
Chamber Assy. (25%4¢" Door Height) (L. to R.) (Incls. items 1, 2, 3, 4, 44, 45, 46 & Door
GUIdE ASBY.) .o 1
Chamber Assy. (28%5"” Door Height) (R. to L.) (Incls. items 1, 2, 3, 4, 44, 45, 46 & Door
OUIDE RS wovrnvnis v vu srammt an 5 wsvamnaren L3 50 0 18 LPCOVER 05 81 5 5005 St e 1
Chamber Assy. (28%4¢" Door Height) (L. to R.} (Incls. items 1, 2, 3, 4, 44, 45, 46 & Door
CUNde ASSY.) v su pswasn e 55 5 BEERTET 08 00 55 G e peo e o s ot S 1
Panel - Front Trim (CRS66, R-L) (W/Door Interlock) . ....................0cooovno. .. 1
Panel - Front Trim (CRS66, L-R) (W/Door Interlock) . ....... ... ..o, 1
Panel - Front Trim (CRS66) (W/O Door Interlock) . ........ ... iuiiiiiinnnii. 1
Panel - Rear Trim (CRSBB) .. ...t 1
Panel - Front Trim (CRS76, R-L) (W/Door Interlock) ...................ooiiiuiiii. 1
Panel - Front Trim (CRS76, L-R) (W/Door Interlock) .......... ... ... ............... 1
Panel - Front Trim (CRS76) (W/O Door Interlock) . ............coeniiueeeannen... 1
Panel - Front Rear Trim (CRS76) ...t e, 1
Panel - Front Trim (CRS86, R-L) (W/Door Interlock) .. ............coiiniueenennn .. 1
Panel - Front Trim (CRSB6, L-R) (W/Door Interlock) ............. .. .. .. ............. 1
Panel - Front Trim (CRS86) (W/O Door Interlock) ..................coouireueoio. .. 1
Panel - Rear Trim (CRS86) .. .. ...ttt e e e 1
Panel - Front Trim (CRS103, R-L) (W/Door Interlock) ............ ... ... ... oo ... 1
Panel - Front Trim (CRS103, L-R) (W/Door Interlock) ..................ccoveeiii .. 1
Panel - Front Trim (CRS103) (W/O Door Interlock) ........ ... ... ... 1
Panel < RearTrim (CAST08) : w vy sovmavmiy os va s o sogieam 8 o5 fe Dederames 50 05 o1 4 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x V2 Truss Hd ... ... .. i AR
Spacer - Trim Panel - o o cuopy ch on v s s0iais 08 55 63 55 5505 05500 5 w8 < be veememeiee ae 1s aen s AR
Speed - NUL T0:24: . vy vmvnains 55 e 50mi5 850 20 £5 04 bos +romiee o soe o0 o oosimimimeans e oo o AR
Strainer Pan Chute Cover Assy. (Incls. items 13thru16) ............................ 1
Splash Curtain Assy. (10-C-1) (Incls. items 42 & 43) .. ... ... .. ... ... 1

— 15—



RS22 REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-1636I

WASH PIPING
(Y2 H.P. MOTOR)

— 16 —



REPLACEMENT PARTS RS22

WASH PIPING
(V2 H.P. MOTOR)

ILLUS. PART

PL-16361 NO. NAME OF PARTw AMT.
1 106769 End Cap - HexX ... 6
2 107977 Upper Arm Assy. (Incls. items 15 thru 18) . ... ... ... . .. .. 1
3 67500-49 B o 75T 1
4 SC-24-22 Mach. Screw 3416 x 74 Fil. Hd ... . ... .. . 4
5 WL-6-29 Lock Washer 3 High Collar .. ... .. e 4
6 83084-4 Hinge - Upper Discharge Connection . ... ... . . . . . . 1
7 107477 Gasketz HInge Casting c.uwes ax on os wnanss o 2w w00 FowemEs 25w SRR B 2E g B b 1
8 103790 Plate:-- ReinforeBment .. sow s v swwansnes on o0 o0 i ot povias % 45 06 povee e £9 o0 B 0 4 1
9 SC-53-16 Mach. Serew %618 x S Truss Hd . ... ... ... e 4

10 107132 Ell - Upper Wash . ... 1
1 67500-13 O RING o e 2
12 276030 Lever Bracket & Clamp ASSY . . ... .. 1
13 PC-5-25 Cotter Pin 14, x V2 . .......... i b B A S S0 FUsR B S Y e .2
14 83076 Pims Brackel .. e o wp socmn an s i e e os on o s o6 w5 ST B 98 ES B A 1
15 SC-69-6 Mach. Screw v1-20 x 3% Rd. Hd. “Nylok™” ... .. ... .. .. ... . . . . 1
16 NS-154-1 Full. Nut Vas20. HEX BIf -« covrrvam s wm smavmemnss o0 s 50 01 5 sndiis 55 08 V4 S0908ny o o5 o o 1
17 61521 Balfle - Wash PIP8 .. w powns oy s v sospaninas 68 65 10 805 S0 00res 65 08 90 S0 80000 5 80 L0 1
18 SC-69-6 Mach. Screw 1-20 x 34 Rd. Hd. “Nylok™ .. ... .. .. . . .. . . . . . . AP |
19 103799 Tube - Wash (R. to L. Operation) .. .......... . .. 1
20 103807 Tube - Wash (L. to R. Operation) (Not Shown) ... ........ ... ... ... cciiiiiivv. .. 1
21 FP-28-17 Plug % Sa. Hd. Pipe . ... 1
22 68758 Connection 60° Wash Pipe ....................... . Tl T 1
23 NS-15-11 EUlLNUL 95518 Hok FII « cu v somwss cn s wn o sanommonss sv 20 o6 D5 SRt i 96 a6 506 Suoaie b o & 4
24 WL-6-22 Lock Washar54g Light - o vs s e o e s smmwmsns on on s ws wwsss % £3 08 ¥ BUSEART S 4
25 WS-5-32 WESHBE oo v smvmmensy sn w onssmmees 55 S0 00 eoiivmyass B o7 &) WPV 6 G W B SRS 4
26 68819 Gasket - Wash Pipe Conneclion . ... . ... . ... 1
27 68759 Connection 90° Wash Pipe ... ... . 1
28 SC-4115 Cap Screw %4618 x 1Va Hex Hd . .. ... ... . . . 4
29 103515 Tube - Pump Discharge . ..... . ... 1
30 67500-13 O RING oot 2
31 105313 Lower Wash Arm ASSY . ... . e 1
32 80738 Pipe Plug & Pin ASSY . ... ... 3
33 68882 NOZZIES .. 5w s oo e s o sntanion Sin i 300 vie SOIRIRERIING A% 69 0 SCEETE B G B ST ST 3

105312 Lower Wash Arm Assy. (Incls. items 31, 832 & 33) ... ... .ot 1

107976 Upper Wash Arm Assy. (Incls. items 1, 2& 3) ... .. ... ... . . 1

T,



RS22 REPLACEMENT PARTS

12 tHru 17

WASH PIPING C; 4
(1 H.P. MOTOR)

— 18—



REPLACEMENT PARTS RS22

WASH PIPING
(1 H.P. MOTOR)

ILLUS. PART

PL-20029 NO. NAME OF PART:7 AMT.
1 106769 End Cap - HeX ... 6
2 107965 Upper Arm Assy. (Incls. items 21 & 22) ... .. ... i 1
3 67500-49 O RINg L e e 1
4 5C-24-22 Mach. Serew 34-16 x A Fil. Hd . ... . .4
5 WL-6-29 Lock:Washer 34 High: Collar ... «u v vemwmnsiny i s o0 o swvmssmensme o 9% 45 o0 @500 08 20 4
6 83084-4 Hinge - Upper Discharge Connection . ...............iiiiiiiueie i 1
7 107477 Gasket: HINGEEABHNG = v comus wv sm w smwsenames o o o w SRR 0F 525 30 25 DOTREE 07 1 1
8 103790 Plate - Reinforcement .. ............ ... ... S T LT F 1
9 S5C-53-16 Mach. Screw %45-18 % S Truss Hd ... ... .. 4

10 107132 Ell - Upper Wash ... e 1
11 76500-13 YOTRING L e e 2
12 1037991 Tube - Wash (R. to L.) (2254¢" Door Height) .......... ... ... i ., 1
13 103807-1 Tube - Wash (L. to R.) (225" Door Height) ............ ... ... . ... .. 1
14 103799-2 Tube - Wash (R. to L.) (25%" Door Heighl) ........... .. . i, 1
15 103807-2 Tube - Wash (L. to R.} (25%s" Door Height) ... ...... ... ... ... ... .. ........... 1
18 103799-3 Tube - Wash (R. to L) (285%4¢" Door Heighl) ................. ... .............. sop §
17 103807-3 Tube - Wash (L. to R.} (28%" Door Height) . ... ... ... ... .. ... . ... ... .c....... o1
18 276030 Lever Bracket & Clamp ASSY . ... .ot oo
19 PC-5-25 Cotter PiN Y X Vo oot e 2
20 83076 Pin - Brackel .. ... .. .1
21 61521 Baffle - Wash Pipe ... ... . 2
22 SC-69-6 Mach. Screw %-20 x 35 Rd. Hd. “Nylok"” . ... . . . 2
23 103818 Connection 13° Wash Pipe . .......... ... ... ............. SHSSRY S 5 SR 1
24 67500-13 PO RING: v v o s mwsoogs S Ge oS et SR S TR 6 86 SASIREE B S0 B B e 1
25 103516 TUBE -~ PUMP DISCHATHE « v s sosvmmn sn ot o w0 sngresnnyias =0 wh 9 340 SRSEREE 55 81 10 0% UG0S0 1
26 67500-13 YO BING o g o pmompsag sy a8 S80S B0 2 S0 B SRR B 90 58 99 5 60 et v T s mmmsns 1
27 82645 Discharge - PUMID . ... .. 1
28 21104 Washer (S8T) ... 1
29 21105 Washer (Lead) . ... . 1
30 103262 Flange « PUMP .. ... 1
31 5C-41-34 Cap Screw 34-16 x 2 Hex Hd ... .. ... . 3
32 WS-6-44 WASKHIBE & v w o o on wwons o o watssens v B9 5% A0 Wh SMGGANNS D B8 M 0 SSCRIMOTILNE M et B Youd 3
33 WL-6-27 Logk Washer % Lighl cow vs s vu v wvmsmas vn o s smnsmns 2w o0 o4 52 05 55 504000 50 0% o 0% 3
34 NS-15-13 i o e o o . . T T . " TTrT T "7 :rr ™ 3
35 292628 Pump Discharge ASSY . ... ... 1
36 NS-15-13 Full Nut 3416 Hex Fin .. ... e 4
37 WL-6-27 Lock Washer 35 Light .. ... .. e 2
38 WS-6-44 WaShEr e 3
39 103821 Rod - PUmMp SUPPOM . 1
40 103820 SUP DO L e e 1
41 SC-41-15 Cap Screw %618 x TVa Hex Hd .. ... ... . 4
42 WS-5-32 WHSNOE oo s s s a0 o s e 10 T TReRmiEeit S 5% B GRS B 2 4
43 WL-6-22 Ltk WasShEr B a-LIGHY « commman sn wmennems oo i s br oswmemmms By 59 o B9 CORNEEEEY W W 5 4
44 NS-15-11 FUllNUE 84618 Hox Fint coun sy s o sy soas s de v 6o 0aing 85 05 30 84 5h0e 9,000 5 52 4
45 68819 Gasket - Wash Pipe Connection . ........... .. ... .. . it 1
46 68758 Connection 60° Wash Pipe . ... ... 1
47 FP-28-17 Plug 32 Sq. Hd, Pipe .. ... 1
48 295167 Lower Wash Arm Assy. (Incls. item 49) ... ... ... . .. .. 1
49 106769 ) o - o R 3

107964 Upper Wash Arm Assy. (Incls. items 1, 2 & 3) .. ... ..o 1

— 19—



RS22 REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-20030

CRADLE AND TRACKS

— 20—



REPLACEMENT PARTS RS22

O CRADLE AND TRACKS
ILLUS. PART
PL-20030 NO. NAME OF PARTw AMT.
**1 1195551 L o | R T e g L L 1
"2 1195565-3 Cradle Assy. (Nol Shown) .. ... e 1
3 SC-21-44 Mach. Screw 1%-20 x 12 Rd. Hd . ... .. .. . . 2
4 NS-15-1 Full Nut ¥-20 Hex Fin ... o e e e 2
5 WL-6-16 Lock Washer Y4 Light . ... .. .. e 2
6 NS-32-14 Stop NUt 34618 “FIeXIOC" .. 2
7 65706 OPBCEE soninns o s o 55 wpprnnss a5 G i3 SHEIENERATN BE S8 S 0 STSESAE I VI N G SUSNSTREE S 6 HW X 2
8 11545 Support - Suspension SR . ... ... i e e e R W W 4
9 SC-41-15 Cap Serew 24418 5 1V HEX HO' oo vnnmmmms: sewm o s sovaam wa on v o8 o5 Seows @y 82 5 1 2
10 11564-10 Strip - Cradle Suspension (224" Door Height) ... .. ... ... .. .. ... ... ... ..., .2
1 11564-11 Strip - Cradle Suspension (25%" Door Height) .. ... ... ... ... .. ... . ... .. ..... 2
12 11564-12 Strip - Cradle Suspension (28%4¢” Door Height) .. . ... .. ... . ... ... ... ... ... .. ...... 2
13 WL-6-22 Lock Washer 4 Light . ... .. 2
14 NS-15-11 Full Nut 34618 HexX Fin . ... e e e e 2
15 NS-32-14 Stop Nut 846-18 “Flexioc” . ... . ... 2
16 11545 Supporl - Suspension Strip . .. ... 4
17 S5C-41-11 Cap Screws3qs18 o, VEHERHA, v o v s vommmmie 50 a0 o o om0 En wE RO B i 2
18 SC-41-33 Cap Screw 3416 % 136 Hex HA .o .o v o snvsamm o s st s wniis o on 56 45 o4 viesin e b5 o 2
19 WS-18-4 L= T . T T . T T T "rTTTTY ""TTT 2
20 286594 Dog Assy. (Front, B. 10 L Bearn, L. 10R.) « wvvsvms ox o v s wadimd o3 06 95 68 08 90003 on b g 1
21 286595 Dog Assy. (Rear, R. to L; Front, L. lo R)) (Not Shown) . ............... ... .......... 1
22 WS-18-4 LA L] T O 2
23 NS-15-13 Full Nut 3418 Hex Fin .. e e 2
24 WL-6-27 Lock Washer 3 Light . . ....... .. e .. 4
25 NS-15-13 Full Nut 3416 Hex Fin ............ s B S S5 A B SRSV 998 G5 A RN T SR BOWE i Y 4 2
*26 SC-41-33 Cap Screw 3%4-16 x 13 Hex Hd .. . ... ... .. ... L R SN S T SR R R S 9 2 2
w27 1011871 DOGASEY svincovmmnm 00wy swmme oo 0% o w5 T STMRAIE B SN R TR T S W W B S A 00 38 ¢ 2
*28 101494 SEACET = sppnpe o oy pasgimvsi 85 9 o 00 5 SPSTTAR G2 8 R U USEEE £ U5 9 00 U VNn € 0y g 4
) *29 NS-15-13 Full Nut 3416 Hex Fin ... .. 2
*30 WL-6-27 Lock Washer 34 Lighl . . ... ... 4
"31 NS-15-13 Full Nut 3416 Hex Fin .. . e 2
az SC-41-12 Cap Screw %4618 x 7o Hex Hd .. ... . .. e 4
33 WS-17-21 Washer ......... ... ... ... ... Pk vib i e D e S A SRR e s 5 e i GSS .. 4
34 NS-31-29 Stop, Nul 5458 “EIASHEY ima o0 o5 wo v on sonwmun a5 e w5 s 58 &5 0% B 0 SIEAHRER o8 3 4
35 NS-15-11 Nl 57618 HOX il w0 s an v o o o wovemsmn 6 56 b o SO &9 06 95 @ 74 WONS 5 09 4 6
36 WL-6-22 Lioek Washer:She LIGht? = sece an s o s s sommenims on o e on oo &8 s W by 08 Sang bo gy & 6
37 103834 Brackel.-Rack TraCk: s cuoms vn sn o am o on vmiemies on 90 6 SR B 55 o8 08 S9ibet o 00 1 2
38 NS-15-13 FUlENGL 34498 HEX fif wo sevsy sr on 06 50 59 00 S00RNEE 55 58 99 BLETESR 52 B0 50 Ye vor nostinen s s 2
39 SC-41-12 Cap Screw 54618 x T Hex Hd .. ... . e 6
40 WL-6-27 Lock Washer 34 Lighl . ... . .. . . 2
41 WS-6-27 Washer . ......... ... ........ O 2
42 1038331 Shim - Rack Track (104" ThK.} ... . e AR
43 103833-2 Shim - Rack Track (059" ThK.) ... ... e AR
44 107316 Shisld @ SPIash, cur v v on srmssmmns g w5 05 o o wo Ammes o6 G5 W SSREGET PSS BB S TR TR 2
45 WS-6-27 WEASHBE o0 isn vmvimcs i on 28 i o5 o 28 4 B8 05 e 8 W SR TSR Y G4 B PR bR S 2
46 5C-41-31 Cap SEreWala-16 % 1V HERHE cor ox s om o v sonmmony s e 2 sommepay 10 55 10 55 BERes | 2
47 PC-5-1 COtar PS80 I8 5 s on o vooios 5 18 56 20 00 o0 S94RY 42 85 0 0 SRUEn s 55 55 00 Uhnad 2
48 WS-18-30 BT T PR 2
49 79585 Roller ..... ... .. oo, e e 2
50 SC-22-45 Mach. Screw 54618 x 34 Flat Hd . ... ... ... .. 2
51 288268 L.H. Rack Track & Support ASSY . ... ..t 1
52 288269 R.H. Rack Track & Support Assy. (Not Shown) ... ... ... . .. . 1
53 SC-22-47 Mach. Screw 3g18 % 1 Flab Hd o wn oo s vn v i smionans e on v ssissmesns s o 20 ssioss - 2
54 NS-31-29 Stop Nt 318 EIAstic™ « .. vaiws on vcn o vs w0 os smniis o6 5s v o waromimss S0 Ly 5 g byien 2
55 WS-17-8 WESHBF 1, o s sy g gy g g 20 0% s SomsiPey S 50 50 0y GONORTER £ R B0 B SR i 2
56 WL-6-22 Lock Washer 54q Lighl & vs voienes e o0 a8 50 68 5s 50 05 08 595 15 00 0gles B8 ng Sir 500 sfdim i 2
57 NS-15-11 FUull NUl 34618 Hex Fin ... e e e e 2
58 120042 Roller Support Assy . ....... e e e 2
*59 75629 Roller SUDPOM ASSY . . . e 2
60 79586 Bushing - Roller . ...... ... .. ... ... . . .. i P T D3 B W ST 2
61 79141 Deflector - Cradie End Water .. ... ... . .. . e 1
62 SC-41410 Cap Screw Yipl8 % 34 Hex HA covmecn s s as on s smmes s an o0 o sossomsmmes e g i o 2
63 79359 Spater=Rack SUPDOM » ox on wovnmemsnn s sy o m on swmn 00 59 W OOUSREIGYES 0 T2 B WaAv 2
O *Use with 10" x 20" 14" x 20%, 16" x 20" & 20” x 20" Racks,
|\ ""Use with 20" x 20" Racks.

==



RS22 REPLACEMENT PARTS

15
16 17 18

1%/4/ Gt s

s

3/
2
.
DRAIN AND OVERFLOW UNIT (\)
J




REPLACEMENT PARTS RS22

DRAIN AND OVERFLOW UNIT

ILLUS. PART

PL-20031 NO. NAME OF PARTq7 AMT.
1 FP-28-32 Pilig - 2" S5q:Ha PIDE covia: s o on s v s os sowmsess 55w vs o g7 SRAES 98 68 BY 1
107164 Drain Valve Body & Sleeve Assy. (Incls. item 32) ............ ... ... .. ............ 1
3 67500-16 “OF RING cowsnms o1 % vaveuds o0 9% 50 10 55 D900 88 90 a8 BT S e m fas s sperrens ma s s 1
4 12077 Gaskel - Drain Valve . ... 1
5 WS-6-44 Washer ... e e 8
6 WL-6-27 Lock Washer 34 Lighl .. ... e 8
7 SC-41-28 Cap Screw 3%4-16 x 3a Hex Hd .. ... .. . . 8
8 81953 Overflow Pipe, Drain Plug & “O’’ Ring Assy. (Incls. item 3) ................ ... ..... 1
9 67500-22 HOP BING: covpsums o wn vy fe w o o6 w56 95 WeEEeati A B0 5T v S SN i o 1
10 SC-50-27 Set Screw 10-24 x 2 Sq. Hd.,, Cup Pl . ... ... . ., 3
11 88263 Drain Overflow & 'O’ Ring Assy. (Incls. items 9 & 10) ............................. 1
12 185765 Overflow CoVaE ASSY ... ottt it i ittt e e e e e e 1
13 77464-1 Drain Lift Cam & Shaft ASSy .. ... .. ... . 1
14 67500-6 O RiING .« 2
15 SC-50-26 Set Screw 10-24 x 34 Sq. HA., Cup Pl . .. .. . 1
16 77461 Collar - AdjUSting .. ... .o 1
17 74088 Brackel - Drain SUPPOTL . .. ... 1
18 74044 Gasket - Drain Support Brackel .. ... ... . ... .. 1
19 87297 Drraini Shalt Loek ASSY. (3R] sy s v o s vonms o8 0 sty on 258 o8 95 35 &5 3750080 b v 1
*20 NS-18-14 Jam NEEIGAB HEX FIN'  comvsin o g va oh smmsn ve o Svaemie s 08 08 05 50 55 D Swvad 55 40 1
21 604638 IKABE 2 o 3 vasms o B sees o | Moo U I REY AR B BB e BBl s w me s s g s o1
22 77462 Drain LIt Hub, Handle & Bushing Assy. (W/O Auto Fill) ........... ... .. ... .. ...... 1
*23 82335 Drain Lift Hub, Handle & Bushing Assy. (L. to R.) ... ... ... ... .. . ... ... ....... 1
*24 105139 Drain Lift Hub, Handle & Bushing Assy. (R.lo L) ........ ... ... ... . ... ... ...... 1
25  RP-2-3 ROIPIN %6 Did. % 1Va LG . oot oo e e e 1
26 SC-53-16 Mach. Screw 54618 x S Truss Hd ... ... . ... .. . 2
27 WL-6-22 Lock- Washer 34g Light . vovummm v v m v mamms 5o sn swsass i ow 5% o6 v 2o el 08 g 2
28 88294 Drain Stop & Identification Plate Assy. (W/O Auto Fill) ... ... SRS B 40 5 B NS SRREE 0F 1
"29 112809 Drian Slop & Identification Plate Assy . ... . ... .. ... i 1
30 NS-15-11 Full Nut 346-18 Hex Fin ... .. e e 1
31 77457 Support - Drain Pipe . ... 1
32 106283 Sleeve - Drain Valve Body .. ... .. 1

*Use with Automatic Fill Machine.




RS22 REPLACEMENT PARTS

27 turu 34

TEMPERATURE CONTROL (PIPING)

T

:‘ﬂ%\
-’



REPLACEMENT PARTS RS22

ILLUS.
PL-16003

PART
NO.

67500-12
NS-15-11
WL-6-22
SC-41-12
89446
89448
60566
FP-15-16
FP-40-88
FP-41-10
FP-15-16
FP-40-42
FP-22-12
FP-40-42
FP-27.22
89445-1
89445-2
FP-27-22
FP-40-52
SC-8-68
WL-3-36
NS-13-1
118881
62271
74348
SC-60-85
82227
102515
82238
82236
82233
102518
67500-59
82230
FP-40-94
FP-15-16
SC-60-85
74348
62271
5C-8-68
WL-3-36
NS-13-1
103897
120161
104365-1
104365-2
104354

TEMPERATURE CONTROL (PIPING)

NAME OF PARTz AMT.
O RING oo 1
Full Nut 846-18 Hex Fin .. ... e e e 2
Lock Washer 46 Light ... .. o 2
Cap Screw %4618 x Ta Hex Hd . ... ... ... . e 2
Eill. BipingsAsSY: (B 10/ L) . vo suvomnmeimsie s o swsoismes s 08 50 06 55 ol Sl 05 1 bew 1
Fill Piping Assy. (L. to R.) (Not Shown) . ... ... .. .. . i, 1
SPHNG - ANESPIASR wuw av m o ssssmesmangy o0 s s seeee 23 0 95 0 v BETEREE % 6 55 0 1
Elbow - %2 x 90° ... .. .. BN R i SRUGGEEES 3 10 0 DRSS N NS UE 5 U 55 S0 e se el 1
Nipple - V2 x 8 L. (TB.E.) ... e e 1
Nipple - ¥2 x 93 Lg. (T.B.E.) ... ... e 1
EIbow - Y2 % 900 L e 1
Nipple - Y2 x 114 Lg. (T.B.E.) ... o 1
Union = VoulGrd. SOAME o p e ws o soovasms o6 55 9 SEseesea 5 46 55 o5 o FEene T8 o 0 1
Nipple - 2 x 1V Lg. (T.B.E.) ... e 1
Bushing - 3% to Y2 Hex Reducing ............ . ... .. i, 1
Valve - %" Solenoid (115 V., 50/60 Hz.) (Pilot Circuit) . ... ... ... ..... ... ... .. ... 1
Valve - 3" Solenoid (200-240 V., 60 Hz,; 220 V., 50 Hz.) .............. ... ... ...... 1
Bushing - 3 to Ya Hex Reducing ............ .. i 1
Nipple - 2 x 2% Lg. (T.B.E.) ... 1
Mach. Screw ¥a-20 x V2 Rd. Hd ... ... ... .. .. . 1
Lock Washer Va Light .. ... .. 1
Full Nut Ya-20 Hex Fin ..o 1
SUPPOHE 2 PIPE - v s v wme s i o wn i coninets 699 5% w6 oe SUAonang &% 590 DH 69 B TROT BT ow e Se 1
HaANQERSIZE D) v onr o somvmme 50 on 5 o s s o S 108 SOmmseaamse b o G B3 95 Ba 92 0% 0E S 1
Speed Nut 10-24 . .............. v s S e T A B A8 50 BS S SR AL 5 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1 Rd. Hd . ... .. .. .. 1
Line Strainer (¥2”) (Casl lron) (Incls. items 29, 30, 31, 33&34) ...................... 1
Line Strainer (2") (Brass) (Incls. items 29, 30,32, 33 &34) ........ ... ............ 1
Thumb SCIewW .. ... 1
Clamp (V2" Line SIrainer) . ... ... 1
Plate - Seal (2" Line Strainer) (Use withitem 27) . ... ... .. ... .. .. .. ......... 1
Plate - Seal (2" Line Strainer) (Use wilthitem 28) ....... .. .. ... ... . ... ... ... 1
B 5 Sl = 1 5o 1
Sorgen (Vo™ Line Srainegt) cwer e s s o vn wegwns 08 o5 o Des SRS ST £ 0 5 v 0EeE 1
Nipple 2 x 6% Lg. (T.B.E.) .. ... e 1
EIBOW 75 3¢ 902 w5 54 50 50 5000 1l 25 o 16 e seomens 1 8 50 Sor Sisaentmamy 8 5 e SR s 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1 Rd. Hd. ... ... . ... e 1
Speed NUL 10-24 | . .. .. e e 1
Hanger (Size 0) .. .. o e 1
Mach. Serew ¥-20 x Y2 Rd. Hd .. ... .. . 1
Lock:Washer Y& Light . .o e sy e s on o s sseoms ik 3 o0 5w aissesn b0 56 56 Wi o 1
FUll Nut-Vas20 HExX FiR o s vewamms o o i e e swiiim o s e o sarsaionss D9 50 b saminsty o 1
SUPPOHs: PIPING s s o w sasmmmesnms o5 v snvirany 5 0 55 0 5% SOFWERERSE B 0 U MOR OR 1
Spacers SUPPOrL o sy winmeednas 55 5 9 SUIENEE B 15 0 00 BRSNS LT £ S e S o 1
Coil - Solenoid Valve (115 V., 50/60 Hz.) (Pilot Circuit) . .............. ... ..o ... 1
Coil - Solenoid Valve (200-240 V., 60 Hz.; 220 V., 50 Hz.} . ..... ... .. .. ... . ... ..... 1
Solenoid Valve Kit ... ... e 1

*1% H.P. Motor,
**1 H.P. Motor.

— 25—



RS22 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.

PL-20033

"1

* t2

3

4

*5

*6

18-19-20-21

PART
NO.

103898-1
103898-3
WL-3-36
SC-8-81
1185374
118537-1
119270
67500-72
111942
288474-2
288474-3
SD-12-20
288465
112007
NS-18-28
WL-14-31
WS-10-40
2940991
294088-2
SC-98-7
WS-28-12
118227

PL-20033

TEMPERATURE CONTROL (ELECTRICAL)

Bracket & Weld Nut Assy ..

NAME OF PARTr

Bracket & Weld Nut Assy. (Not Shown) .................. T LT Ta——

Lock Washer ¥ Light .... ..
Mach. Screw %-20 x 2 Rd.
Box - Thermostlat ...... ..

Hd

Box - Thermoslat (Not Shown) .. ... ...

Probe & Switch Assy ......
R &g {11 |,
Gasket - Probe ...........

Junction Box & Terminal Assy. (R.t0 L) ... .o
Junction Box & Terminal Assy. (Not Shown) (L.to R.) ... ... ... .. ... it
Self-Tapping Screw 8 x V2 Phil, Truss Hd.,, Type 23 ... ... .. ... ... ... .........
Lid & Gasket Assy. (Incls. item 14) . ... .. .. e

Gasket (Lid) ..............
Jam Nut 2-20 Hex Fin . ...

Lock Washer V2 Ext. Shakeproof .. ... ... ... . . e :

Washer - Thrust . .........

Solid State Thermostat Assy. (115 V., 50/60 Hz.) (Pilot Circuit) . ...... ... .. ... ........
Solid State Thermostal Assy. (200-240 V., 60 Hz.; 220V, 50 Hz)) ....................
Mach. Screw 4-40 x 13 Rd. Hd . ... ... . .

Washer uucusn o a0 o os

Plate - Thermostal Mounting

"R. to L. Operation.
""L. to R. Operation,

— 26—



REPLACEMENT PARTS RS22

O

6 T taru 14

AUTOMATIC FILL (PRESSURE SWITCH)

F ILLUS. PART
r PL-16010 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 102640 Tube 4" O.D. x 18" Lg ........ N i S S G SR 8 o W R AR RE A B 4 1
2 102639 Elbow 90° Male (Ya” Pipe Thd, x Ya™ Tube) ... ... ... ... . . e 1
3 SC-67-6 Mach. Screw 10-24 x e Trimmed Hex Hd ...... . ... ... . ... . ... ... ... ..o .. 2
4 SC-41-5 Cap Screw %-20 x SgHex Hd .« ... .0 ii i i e e e e 3
5 112389 Connector - Slraight Male (14" Pipe Thd. x %" Tube) ...... ....................... 1
6 FP-27-15 Bushing % to Va Hex Reducing . ... ... . 1
7 82228 Line Strainer (3") (Cast Iron) (Incls. items 9, 10, 12, 13 & 14) .. ... ... ............ 1
8 102516 Line Strainer (34") (Brass) (Incls. items 9, 11, 12, 13 & 14) ... .. ... ... ... .......... 1
9 82231 Screen (34" Line Strainer) .. ... ... ... 1
10 82234 Plate - Seal (%" Line Strainer) (Use with item 7) . ..... ... . ... ... . ... ... ......... 1
11 102517 Plate - Seal (%" Line Strainer) (Use withitem 8) ............ . ... ... .....cvvurv. ... 1
12 82236 Clamp {347 Line Straingr) . oo s oman s o o e o4 oa i o5 darvm s B G B 89 TA000E § 1
13 82238 THUMDBESEIBW: orwuen oo oa o o0 wwmepwaigy 5 25 B WOFHE 85 52 38 50 53 EoSEEaT 08 3 5030 .05 ¢ 1
14 67500-59 “O" Ring (34" Line Srainer) .. ... e e 1
15 NS-15-11 Full Nut 54618 Hex Fin .. o e e e e e 2
16 WL-6-22 Lock Washer 3¢ Light ... ......... husionts s S me SN whn S SR M A SMEMISPENGMNSN S5 SECOTAS 2
17 WS-5-32 ST 2
18 63262-8 Flange - Nipple ASSY ... ... i 1
19 5C-41-17 Cap Screw S4e18:30 TR HEXHO cuvwmms v s o svammrans 59 50 5 s sy i ws S S as 2
20 WS-5-32 WEASHBE s oo 5o o an on 52 o e B o9 5 WESWGE A B B 0% SN DESRTSTGN B DA IS 2
21 21358-6 AT 1
22 67500-12 O RING & o oo wvsarsavimm: v e gy SRS Y 06 G o8 SEF BY 2% R DY M 00 BLTRRLE BE L 5 L8 s 2
23 NS-31-19 Stop Nut %-20 “Elastic” ... ... e . 3
24 102626 Brackel - Flange . ... ... 1
25 NS-31-15 Stop Nut 10-24 “Elastic™ ... ... e 2
26 117005 Support - Bracket (R. 10 L.} ... ... 1
27 117007 Support - Bracket (L. to R)) (Not Shown) . ........ .. ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 1
28 102638 Bracket - Pressure Swilch ... ... . 1
29 74627 SWIlCh - PressUre . . ... 1

O

=

— 27 —



RS22 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-20034

= OO S WN -

JEF—

1
4
P

!/// —_ N

of 5

vl \)\;

\&\ _ ~

AUTOMATIC FILL (SWITCH ARM)

PART
NO. NAME OF PART7
WS-2-6 WABHEF o vammen sa os smsawmy by s o S5 0 SISEE 26 o0 5 EemN
SC-27-24 Mach, Screw 6-32 x 12 Rd. Hd ........... ... ..........
87711-60-1 Swilch - Interlock (Incls. items 1, 2,9 & 1) ... ... ...... ..
82005 Bracket - Interlock Switch .. ... ... ... ... .. ...
NS-15-1 Full Nut %-20 Hex Fin ... ... . . .. i
WL-6-16 Lock Washer va Light ... ... ... ... .. .. i
82007 Arm - SWItCH L. e
SC-41-2 Cap Screw %-20 x 1 HexHd ......... ..................
NS-10-6 Mach; NUb B:32.HEK: o vnsmon vs wm an i o0 smwmmmemnnms oo 5 o bisiniv.s
WL-6-40 LEEK WasHEr G LIGRE » commer on v v o0 v wommessmsns o os s
WS-2-6 WESHEF vy oy o cemesnss s e vh @ 95 5000 ax i o BESERETIE

O

— 28 —



REPLACEMENT PARTS RS22

ILLUS.
PL-20035

'PL-20035 |

AUTOMATIC FILL (ROTARY SWITCH)
(CRS66 & CRS76)

PART

NO, NAME OF PARTq

NS-15-11 Full Nut 8¢-18 Hex Fin ... e
WL-6-22 Look Washer &g Light . . ... L
WS-6-32 WRBhOr
NS-9-22 Mach, NUt 10-24 Hex ... .o o
WL-3-20 Lock Washer 10 Lighl ... ... ... . ... .o i
74713 Brackel - Switch Box Mounting (1 PRase) . ..............ooiiuii i,
114208 Brackel - Switch Box Mounting (3 Phase) . ................ ...,
SC-41-11 CAp Sorew 518 o 3 Hew HO o cneenn on s s o sewmapan o5 o 8% 65 o S000E 09 58 & 52 5.
SC-9-25 Mach. Screw 10-24 x Sa Rd. Hd . ... ...
77092 SwIlch BOX AS8Y . . ...
82357 Rotary Switch & IKnob Assy. (Incls. item 12) . ... ...
288758 IKnob - Rotary Switch .. .. ... ... . ... P
82943 Switch Box Cover & Auto. Fill Plate ASSY ........... .o iii i,
SC-14-68 Mach. Screw 6-32 x $4s Flat Hd .. ... ..
SC-14-66 Mach. Screw 6-32 x S4e Flat Hd .. ... ... . .
82002 Bracket - Switch . ...... .... ¢ i SRTRSRARS S I SRS B I R R B B 0 8
WL-6-40 Lock Washar8:LIght: o e an s wn samsumams m i o we g sy 0 00 50 0006T 53 0 5. -
NS-10-6 Mach: NuliB:32 HOX' « - cowinin s i o v o8 5 58 5030890 M0 by o vy s mmnege ose 1in o
SC-27-24 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1%2 Rd. Hd .. ... ... .
WS-2-6 WESHOE wioivan 53 15 50 ¥ D0 000 v mur 2er sesymsmmssenimin 500 500 s o imimbnrosone s e s ot it eh 1 &
87711-60-1 Switch - Interlock (Incls. items 18, 19 & 20) .. .. .. ...t
105138 Bracket - Interlock Switch (R.to L) . ... .o o
82336 Bracket - Interlock Switch (L. 10 R.) ... ..o

— 929



RS22 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-20036

PART
NO.

288628
79032-2
NS-15-11
WL-6-22
WS-17-21
508454
120115
120603
77621-2
120603
120115
508454
WS-17-21
5C-41-14

FLOWBACK PIPING
(CRS66 & CRS76)

NAME OF PART:7

Overflow Tube Assy. (CRS66) ............ ... ... . ... . oo,
Overflow Tube Assy. (CRS76) ......... ... ... ... ... ... ... .....
Full NUt 84618 HEX FIN: con v v s wn o s wwmisn son o an ssmomss o5 50 ot
Lock Washer84s Light «.com on s ve vn o snmmsin s e simmvms i o s 95
WESRET" e o sn wommyamog 55 05 ¢ o5 of TorTenene an OF DREENED BN SR BR NS
Saaler A" BA:) s sovumsnsmes o5 o0 o v 5l o8 €5 00 SR0NF 89 5% 58 8
Retainer - SAl . ... ..k hre e v st BB B e Bh e i
Gaskel . .. .
Ring - Sealing . .. ...t e
BASKEE o o s an cosmmavemns o e 5 S5 R TGN W 40 SSEINGEIE O B8 B W
Retainers Seal o wosmammeis on o o s e semsnmess e o Semgee s 5 5
SeAlEr {A™RA:) « cucesmrarrn wn s e s e s B ERNeR 25 0 W GG
WASHBE wn v vsmmamnmens 25 am o8 20 8 wmsam o on 35 SR0Ed 68 95 ¥ we Bn
Cap Screw 8418 x 1'g Hex Hd ........ ... . ... ... .. . ... ...

e

O

— 380 —



REPLACEMENT PARTS RS22

24 25 26

27 28 29

[PL16990)
FLOWBACK PIPING
(CRS86 & CRS103)
ILLUS, PAR
O PL-16980 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
i BATEL-1 Rinse Tank Overflow Tube Assy. (CRSBB) .. ....... ... o 1
2 nI7H12 Rinsa Tank Overflow Tube Assy. (CRST103) . ...........vivr . S 1
3 NG 1611 FUll Nt 9508 Hex Fil » w aeaemes we v ot st o8 5 5 20 5 89 50 95 155 50608 05 o 4
4 WL-0:22 LockiWashor $iaLight o o covmmmme se ra e e porss v 9 08 2 se it £ 8 0 o o 4
5 W7 WBBIGE . o o n mesmnounns o 5y Sponian Dh 58 U8 35 05 DHTERET 58 B vemommrons s s 10 a0 oo eiaons 4
6 608454 L s . . AR
7 1201156 Retainer - S8al .. ... ... e, 1
8 12060 GBKOl 1
f T A Ring - Sealing . .. ... ... 1
10 120600 GBKOL 1
1" 120116 ROAINGT - S8l . ... 1
12 GOB454 Sealor (%" R ..o 4
13 Wi WOBNEE oimann oo g smmnms ou i sersmmenmenss £2 o FVEEETGE 85 5 Sasa s o e 1 . 4
14 BC41:14 Cap Screw %4g-18 x 1Va Hex Hd . ... . ... 4
16 6760019 L T g T L T T T 2
16 700861 Wash Tank Overflow Tube Assy. (CRSBB) . ........couurto 1
17 6.2 Wash Tank Overflow Tube Assy. (CRST03) ...t 1
18 NB-16.11 Full Nut 8618 Hex Fin ... e 8
19 WL.-6-22 Lock Washer %46 Light . ... 8
20 wE7.21 WaBhOr 8
21 508464 Soalor (Vi" RA.) .. AR
22 120116 BOIMINEEZS08] s o s o w50 os s SRR AT SR SRR B BE 8 T TR 00 B.E5 | 2
23 120603 DABKAL o, oo o somimenin so v wenoeny 52w 95 DESRVREEE 85 50 EETEEET £ S b s § 2
24 77621-2 Ring 2808lIAG « wsomrmen g o v o 25 5 IETEIRIOREE 35 fe Dooe R 2
25 120603 e Y T N T T OE 2
26 120115 Rotainer - Seal . ... . 2
27 508454 Soaler (" B o AR
28 WS-17-21 N BNOr 8
29 SC-41-14 Cap Screw %4618 x 1Ve Hex Hd .. ... .. 8

— 31—



RS22 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS. PART
PL-16991 NO.

"1 79896
"2 79969-31
"3 79894

"4 78969-103
"5 79969-104
*6 79969-1056
* 79969-43

"8 79894
9 79969-91
"10 79896
11 79896
12 79969-6
**13 79894

“*14 79969-5
*"15 799869-10
**16 79969-7
17 79969-12
18 78956

14-15-16-17

COMMON DRAIN

NAME OF PARTr

Elbow 45° (2" Tube x 2" Male Pipe) . ........................

Tube 2" x 6%"Lg ................. e

Elbow 45° (2" Tube x 2" Tube) ... . ......... .. ............
Tube 2" x 204" Lg. (CRS86) .......... B SEREESCT B W R

Tube 2" x 26"46" Lg. (CRS76) . ....... ... .. ... ... .. ...,
Tube 2" x 204" Lg. (CRS66) ........... g e
Tube 2" x 184" Lg. (CRS103) ..... ... .......... ...........
Elbow 45° (2" Tube x 2" Tube) ......... ... ... ... ..........

Tube 2" x 53" Lg ... .
Elbow 45° (2" Tube x 2" Male Pipe) ...................... ...
Elbow 45° (27 Tube x 2" Male Pipe) ..... .....................
Tube 2" X 13%" Lg .. oine i
Elbow 45° (2" Tube x 2" Tubg) ............ .. .coveeiiii...
Tube 27 x 217" Lg. (CRSB6E) . . oot

Tube 27 x 20" (CRS103) . ........oeiroii e

Tube 27 x 217" Lg. (CRS66) . ... ...
Tube 27 % 266" Lg. (CASTE) © .. ovooeeeeee e
Adapter - Male (2" Tube x 2" Male Pipe) .......................

*R. to L. Operation.
**L. to R. Operation.

FORM 16205

JULY 1986

PRINTED IN U.S.A.

g



